



# HALEY WARD

Canvass of Bids - Received on February 9, 2022  
MATERIALS For Bear Hill Water Main Replacement, Merrimac, MA  
Contract No. 99 (JN: 3010125.220)

**1st Low Bidder**  
F.W. Webb Company  
869 Eastern Ave  
Malden, MA 02148

**2nd Low Bidder**  
EJ Prescott, Inc.  
PO Box 761  
Middleton, MA 01949

**3rd Low Bidder**  
Ferguson Waterworks  
2 Whitman Road  
Canton, MA 02021

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Fittings 12" X 6" anchor tees	7	EA	\$523.36	\$3,663.52	\$335.00	\$2,345.00	\$283.59	\$1,985.13
2	Fittings 12" X 8" anchor tees	2	EA	\$589.16	\$1,178.32	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$423.83	\$847.66
3	Fittings 8" X 6" reducer	1	EA	\$133.16	\$133.16	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$80.71	\$80.71
4	6" Caps	3	EA	\$55.74	\$167.22	\$46.00	\$138.00	\$38.81	\$116.43
5	6-inch Restrained Couplings (OD oversized)	3	EA	\$260.18	\$780.54	\$390.00	\$1,170.00	\$314.84	\$944.52
6	8-inch Solid Sleeve	1	EA	\$158.71	\$158.71	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$138.93	\$138.93
7	12-inch Restrained coupling (OD oversized)	1	EA	\$533.61	\$533.61	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$607.70	\$607.70
8	12-inch Solid Sleeve	1	EA	\$319.74	\$319.74	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$223.60	\$223.60
9	6-Inch CLDI Pipe	220	EA	\$22.14	\$4,870.80	\$23.75	\$5,225.00	\$24.79	\$5,453.80
10	8-Inch CLDI Pipe	60	EA	\$31.23	\$1,873.80	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	\$34.98	\$2,098.80
11	12-Inch CLDI Pipe	5,200	EA	\$49.65	\$258,180.00	\$54.75	\$284,700.00	\$55.97	\$291,044.00
12	6-inch Gate Valves	7	EA	\$616.47	\$4,315.29	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$613.78	\$4,296.46
13	6-inch Wedge Restraint Gland	18	EA	\$55.30	\$995.40	\$54.00	\$972.00	\$44.13	\$794.34
14	8-inch Gate Valves	2	EA	\$981.88	\$1,963.76	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00	\$977.55	\$1,955.10
15	8-inch Wedge Restraing Gland	6	EA	\$71.04	\$426.24	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$60.13	\$360.78
16	12-inch Gate Valves	5	EA	\$1,937.34	\$9,686.70	\$1,995.00	\$9,975.00	\$1,928.65	\$9,643.25
17	12-inch Wedge Restraint Gland	30	EA	\$133.49	\$4,004.70	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$114.92	\$3,447.60
18	Gate Valve Boxes	14	EA	\$168.00	\$2,352.00	\$124.00	\$1,736.00	\$117.35	\$1,642.90
19	Hydrants	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,346.24	\$9,384.96
20	Service Tubing	500	EA	\$0.46	\$230.00	\$9.45	\$4,725.00	\$7.35	\$3,675.00
21	Corporation Stops	21	EA	\$88.84	\$1,865.64	\$96.00	\$2,016.00	\$77.68	\$1,631.28
22	Service Saddles	21	EA	\$138.24	\$2,903.04		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	Curb Stops	21	EA	\$139.12	\$2,921.52	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$125.70	\$2,639.70
24	Curb Boxes, Erie Type-recessed	21	EA	\$53.44	\$1,122.24	\$66.50	\$1,396.50	\$45.00	\$945.00
25	Insert Stiffeners	63	EA	\$2.11	\$132.93	\$2.50	\$157.50	\$1.59	\$100.17
	<b>Total:</b>				<b>\$311,875.84</b>		<b>\$342,681.00</b>		<b>\$344,057.82</b>

Other Bids:

N/A

A True Summary of Bids Received  
Haley Ward, Inc.

Myles Killar, P.E.  
Project Manager